

September 4, 2023 Sierra Stevens Social Media and Marketing Specialist Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA (434) 973-5959 sstevens@caspca.org

Charlottesville, VA
Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA Announced New Hours

CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA (September 4, 2023) — As our summer hours come to an end, the Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA has reviewed our visitor and customer service data from the past three months to determine what shelter service hours best meet our City and Albemarle County resident needs. The data shows that more individuals come during the week in the late afternoon/early evening on their way home from work.

To accommodate this customer need, we will be adjusting our public-facing hours starting Tuesday, September 5th. The new hours are as follows:

Monday - Closed Tuesday through Friday - 12:00pm to 6:00pm Saturday & Sunday - 12:00pm to 5:00pm

We will remain closed on Mondays for deep cleaning and team member training. These new hours will allow us to continue our focus on pet retention and quality animal adoption services. Evening adoption appointments can be scheduled throughout the week by emailing adoptions@caspca.org, calling (434)973-5959 or submitting an adoption application on our website.

###

About the Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA: The Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA is proud to have maintained the City of Charlottesville and Albemarle County as life-saving communities for thousands of animals in the region.

The mission of the SPCA is to advance the compassionate treatment of animals by providing sheltering, medical care and behavioral services for dogs and cats; promoting permanent, caring homes; and furthering education and outreach to place healthy animals in caring homes.